| NOREVOA A A0 | SS - 499 '

V Semester B.Com. Examination, November/December 2018
(F+R) (CBCS) (2016 — 17 and Onwards)
" COMMERCE
5.5 : Elective Paper — | : Advanced Accounting

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70
Instructions : Answer should be written either in English or in Kannada.

SECTION - A
1. Answer any five sub-questions. Each sub-question carries two marks. (5x2=10)
a) Give the meaning of Reversionary Bonus.
b) State two advantages of Inflation accounting.

c) How do you treat the following in Bank Final accounts ?
1) Unpaid dividend

2) Interest accrued on Investments.
d) Expand IRDA.
e) State two objectives of farm accounting.
f) ‘What is ex-interest and cum-interest of securities ?

g) Give the meaning of Gearing.
SECTION - B

Answer any three questions. Each guestion carries 6 marks. (3%x6=18)

2. Write short notes on the following :
a) Non-performing Assets.
b) Classification of farm activities.

c) Rebate on Bills discounted.
P.T.O.
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3. While preparing the final accounts of Banking company under which schedule
the following items appear :
a) Locker rent
b) Demand deposits
c) Bills purchased and discounted
d) Tax deducted at source
e) Liability for partly paid investment
)

f) Salary to employee.

4. On 1% April 2012 Mr. Rajesh holds 900, 12% Debentures of a company of -
face value of ¥ 100/- each at a cost of ¥ 1,20,000/-. Interest is payable on
30" June and 31% December every year. On 1'June 2012, 300, such debentures
are purchased cum interest for ¥ 40,200/-. Prepare Investment Account as on
31-3-2018.

5. From the following figures, prepare Revenue Accounts of Blue Dlamond

Insurance Company for the year ending 31%*March 2014.

7
Premium 10,25,000

Claims paid 1,08,500

Fines for revival of lapsed policies 1,250

Bad debt 1,800
Interest, Devidend etc. 4,54,000 e
Consideration of annuities granted 32,300

Life Assurance fund on 15t April 2013 8,20,000

Management expenses 85,000

Commission _ 24,200

Bonus in reduction of premium 6,300

Annuities 26,300

Surrenders 61,250

Income tax paid 84,000
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6. Calculate net premium for the year ended 31 March 2017 of Popular Insurance

Business.
Fire
=
Premium on reinsurance ceded 10,35,000
Premium in reinsurance accepted 7,75,000
Premium on direct business 42,20,000

Reserve for unexpired risk on 1% April 2016  14,85,000

Marine
3

22,20,000
15,10,000
64,40,000
48,18,000

Reserve for unexpired risk to be maintained at 40% and 80% of net premium

for fire and marine Insurance respectively.

SECTION -C

Answer any three questions. Each question carries 14 marks.

(3x14=42)

7. Following is the Trial Balance of Royal Bank Ltd. as on 31%tMarch 2012.

Particulars Dr. Cr.
3 X
Interest and Discount ' - 2,60,000
Share capital - 6,00,000
Reserve Fund - +3,00,000
Deppsits - 8,00,000
 Gitcieques 1115 3 B6OORD = o

Pension fund = 1,00,000
Borrowings from Banks - 75,000
Unclaimed Dividend - 25,000
Rent = 20,000

Commission ' - 50,000
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P&L A/c on 1-4-2011

Bills Payable

Buildings

Money at call and short notice
Furniture

Cash in hand

Cash at Bank

Investments

Loans, cash credits and overdraft
Interest on Deposits

Audit fees

Salaries

Directors fees

Printing and stationery
Depreciation

Non Banking Assets

Other Expenditure

Adjustments :

1) Provide f’1.0,000/- for rebate on bills discounted.

2,50,000
2,75,000
40,000
2,75,000
3,25,000
1,75,000
11,40,000
1,75,000
10,000
50,000
5,000
5,000
7,500
1,00,000
7,500
28,40,000

2) Bills for collection amounted  20,200/-.

3) Provide ¥ 6,250/- for bad debts.

4) Provide % 25,000/- for Income Tax.
5) Liabilities in bills rediscounted ¥ 12,000/-.

6) Directors propose 8% dividend.

Prepare Bank’s Final Accounts.

40,000
10,000

28,40,000

U
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8. The following balances are extracted from the books of Modern Insurance Co.

as on 318 March, 2014.

Particulars

Claims paid

Premium less reinsurance
Commission on re-insurance ceded
Commission paid

Management expensés

Reserve as on 1-4-2013

Additional Reserve on 1-4-2013
Claims outstanding on 1-4-2013 |
Premium outstanding on 1-4-2013
Depreciation on assets ¥ 72,000/-
Loss on sale of Investments ¥ 16,000/-
Audit fees X 26,000/-

Directors fees ¥ 72,000/-

Fire
X
2,00,000
7,48,000
26,000
1,24,000
1,72,000
4,20,000
1,20,000
48,000
52,000

Intefest and dividend on Investments ¥ 1,26,000/-.

Additional Information :

Marine
£4

1,74,000
5,94,000
1,02,000
1,36,000
4,80,000
20,000
22,000
34,000

1) Premium outstanding on 31-3-2014, Fire X 60,000, Marine 3 30,000/-.

2) Claims outstanding Fire ¥ 92,000/-, Marine ¥ 34,000/-

3) Reserve for unexpired risk to be maintained at 50% and 100% for Fire and

Marine insurance respectively.

4) Additional Reserve for Fire to be kept at 20% of net premium and for Marine

10% of net premium.

Prepare :
1) Revenue Account.
2) Profit and Loss Alc.
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9. The following are the balances extracted from the books of Suraksha Life

Insurance Co. Ltd. as on 31-3-20186.

Life Assurance fund as on 1-4-2015
Premium |
Management expenses
Consideration for annuities granted
Dividend paid

Fines

Annuities

Bonus in reduction of prémium
Stamps on hand

Annuities due but not paid
Govt. Securities

Mortgages

Freehold premises

House property

Claims by death

Claims by maturity
Commission

Interest, dividend and rent
Income Tax on Interest G
Surrenders

Bonus paid in cash
Preliminary expenses

Claims admitted but not paid
Share capital

Furniture

Loans on company policies

-6-

3
14,70,560
2,10,570
19,890
10,620
20,000
90
29,420
2,500
400
22,380
8,70,890
3,09,110
5,00,000
1,00,000
79,980
36,420
26,540
52,460
3,060
21,860
9,450
200
80,030
4,00,000
20,000
2,00,000

A
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Prepare Revenue A/c and Balance Sheet after taking into the following :
1) Claims covered under reinsurance X 20,000/-.

2) Further claims intimated ¥ 4,500/-.

3) Further Bonus utilised in reduction of premium I 5,500/-.

4) Reinsurance premium < 6,000/-.

5) Premium outstanding ¥ 8,000/-.

10. a) From the following information of People Bank, calculate rebate on Bills
discounted, the accounts are closed on 315 March, 2016.

Date of Bill Period Amount Rate of Discount Pa
12" Nov. 2015~ 6 months 25,000/- 6%
5t Jan. 2016 4 months 40,000/- ' 8%
8" Feb. 2016 3 months 15,000/- 9%
16" March 2016 2 months 10,000/- 7%

b) Revenue account of a Life Insurance Co. showed a balance of ¥ 12,25,000/-
on 31-3-2014 without considering the following :

a) Bonus in reduction of premium ¥ 1,25,000.

b) Outstanding premium X 4,45,000/-.

c) Outstanding interest on Investments X 15,000/-.
d) Claims intimated but not paid ¥ 13,400/-.

e) Claims covered under reinsurance < 25,500/-.
f) Provision for taxation ¥ 15,200/—,

g) Agent’s commission to be paid ¥ 5,800/-.

Recompute the fund after making the above adjustments.
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11. A farmer given the following particulars relating to his firm for the year ending
31t March 2016.

Particulars Dr. Cr.
Purchases
Cattle 60,000
Seeds 6,500
Fertilisers 12,000
Cattle feed 32,000
Sales
Dairy product 1,80,000
Paddy 3,25,000
Cattle 75,000
Crop expenses
Labour 39,000
Other Direct expenses 4,000 43,000
Cattle expenses
Medicines 9,000
Labour 30,000
Dairy expenses 11,000 50,000
Creditors 74,500
General expenses 8,000
Land 7,00,000
Vehicles 2,30,000
Cash 70,000
Loan from Bank
@ 8% interest 1,20,000
Capital 4,37,000
12,11,500 12,11,500
Adjustments :
1) Closing stock
Cattle T 3,30,000
Paddy 3 23,000
Cattle feed 3 8,000
Fertilisers 4 3,000
2) The farmer has consumed dairy products worth ¥ 20,000/- and Paddy worth
< 10,000/-.

3) Provide 10% depreciation on vehicles.
4) Interest on Bank loan is outstanding :

Prepare Trading and Profit and Loss A/c and Balance Sheet as at the end of
the year.
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1. P ndn 5 wﬁ—@%ﬁ@ﬁ NZOR. B3 mﬁ-@’@iﬁ 2 90BN (5%2=10)
a) OBBF O WRETA'S LFPF I, VeR.
b) @BearoeID SEIOAS CINRTWITTR TR BOSRRINIR) S92.
C) BINTYNIT), W, 0807 FOTAOR L08R STENTY Tert WONETROS D ?
1) TOBSAT YOS
2) % VBN BRRE BeOT WA,
d) IRDA &z01.
8) FOR'F LTINS OB LRBRONTR) SR
f) F°-QotsTRT =Y Bo-[0t3TR | DOTTERD

g) ReO°S LR mR 9.
TIN - VW

CRTHER 3 FIert Kogos. T3 JIH6 Lo, (3x6=18)

2. BIINIYNS 21} 83363 230000
a) O ADF&AT B,BNT0.
b) 3 28ee3e58n% BNer3Cks.
C) R0V TOoRNY BoeDT Oedees.

3. B3 3INT LoBRYR) 19,0807 FoTACD 0330 8, WENPS_ 030es WeI3E TONESROTYS ?
a) ©TO° WEM.
b) 3e@8 Be3es.
C) DDVLDAT FBY DCIICAS TIOBNFO.
d) Bweond o1 RSRAPRIJTO.
.€) PONS: TOREIT DARENST BRHBMOT.
f) S°E00n gt Jows.
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4. 135 aaeF 2012 ooded, 2,050 o0 900, Be3E 128 OB N, TR,
B DO T, 2,058 30D B 3. 100/~ 2TV 2.4, 36T TR, 1 20 000. 533 sdees
5 B ser 303 206> Fo2) o0 31305 1B BRBEIMDET. 20128 wAT
13¢ SH0esSom> Twe. 40,200/~ aﬁméd 300 Mo wér{eﬁé@o 30 °a0é35"" SDOEDRTING.
31-3-20133 @8 mé’ocbdb 3oaROR.

5. 31-3- 20148 W, da&:ozz‘ DTN FOBIOI) ESTROD méodbdo 38 3TBo® DWONYOT

30352083
o.

236800300 10,25,000
e Y S 1,08,500
BSRD BT TR RVTOLEFOD 2O, 1,250
BT AN 1,800
B B3 Sy 4,54,000
SRS RODGS Tonews 32,300
23033 VR Y (1-4-2013) 8,20,000
QDS &, 85,000
o 24,200
6800300 3RBTE WRCIA® 6,300
DTWFRAIND 26,300
OGTEED 61,250
TOWERT 3T3003 301 84,000

6. 31-3-20178030 TRLT VR FoTID IFF & eacid0 S5 S0 INA.

o3 ARG,
3 3
ROTIED 38000 (FMF D) 10,35,000 22,20,000
IR &0 (B, BORTR) 7,75,000 15,10,000
RBBORES, §e0D0 | 42,20,000 64,40,000
SNoHE DRI RoeReo (1-4-2016) 14,85,000 48,18,000
930 FONODT IRFN Fe8R 40 333 Be3@ 80 TR, s FF FWNTT aBonen

&)ae"eﬁzéa@d)
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CIRRTRTETR 3 HIRen egs Ldow0. Fé HI7 14 eosnisd. (3x14=42)
7. D0 1,05° 31 -3-20120 0¥ T, 54 3J80:03%.
QWO 93069 [~
| 3 3

WE ) AR - 2,60,000
3630 20RO - 6,00,000
QRO A - 3,00,000
Be3ednsd - 8,00,000
RTRRT 135 < 5,60,000
02363 AQ — 1,00,000
239, 0BONPOT DTZLD B - 75,000
aa% mdaﬁ%m&d RS - 25,000
RN - 20,000
Seny - 50,000
o3 B3 35 4303 (1-4-2011) # 40,000
PRIRIET BRTE - 10,000
3B o50000
33 0w RO VY RS BEd 2,75,000 —
2edReITaNEd | 40,000 -
§ohOS S 2,75,000 s
23,08 I 3,25,000 -
BRRIND 1,75,000 -

| ROTRD, IR G0 FBY ST 11,40,000 -

Semdesws 0 1,75000 .




SS - 499 1g: [T

Siing éﬁoe%n’%'b 10,000 =
Rows 50,000 -
QTeFTID zbe% 5,000 -
ST DR SedI 5,000 -
RegY 7,500 =
O UI,0807F R BIND 1,00,000 -
QBT OF 7,500 -
28,40,000 28,40,000
BROTIVEIBTND :

1) Boodns Boee3 T 10,000/~ DOITOWSE WA

2) Ronmsnon VR Wensb X 20,200/-.

3) 38R monemh T 6,250/- JeR.

4) e300 3orimen T 25,000/- d“-”mow DB DA

5) SoTORRCR BREAT TORNE wwR0 X 12,000/-.
6) QTer3TTd 8% CRYROTHIY TARRROSYT.

EIR0F° L9083 0OBNTRY, BOIRT WRE.

8. 31-3-2014 © E;j)i's?d DRBITE Q30 TOBIOD @ﬁﬁﬁ@ozﬁ 23 3950 aa%d&:ﬁ@dai%
ﬁcé’odoemmgd

Q[T Bod R30S,
% 3

iedwﬁ@ TowS 2,00,000 1,74,000
2,€00300 (dadaofbﬁa 6@3&’)63) 7,48,000 5,94,000
TOTOTWICWOT WOT TERY 26,000 -
d@q@ mdé%d& 1,24,000 1,02,000
A ateeto0) ﬁ?:;; 1,72,000 1,36,000
1-4-2013 T QoeRen 4,20,000 4,80,000
1-4-2013 _d éa&’%ﬁ@ QERED 1,20,000 20,000
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208 QB Fesond (1-4-2013) 48,000 22,000
208 BB &ye0030 (1-4-2013) 52,000 34,000
es3,09> Soes B389 X 72,000/-

D@D BRoouE SHI 16,000/

R Bognd T 26,000/-

R3er 380 809, 72,000/-

Rp@geD O WA B8y eeyRe3 T 1,26,000/-.

BuE [Pt

1) 0% Q0 eﬁemosao 31-3-2014 3o t308 T 60,000, R0033 X 30,000/~
2) 38 BT §e*, 2308 T 92,000/, B=0T X 34,000/-

3) eRH RBONCHT so,m A 2308 Qa3 363 3e8@ 50, RBNT, W0 830 33z 100 dm“
RN B0 0eed swe*’@@

4) S0 0erwo Lot JRN 3083 20, FRVFT PO DN éeéd 10 S, WROR.
SO $008 BB oy R SR, Bonilesvavy 3037003

9. 31-3-2016 T BBT ROTFY, VRO 30T RFINSOT &3 390 mﬁdwﬂﬁﬁﬁi
GijefesslonTavcing

4
263 o= Y (1-4-2015) 14,70,560
846030 2,10,570
DR3BS DWOF 19,890
RTFRS RFONTS DONERS 10,620
DeRT LB 20,000 -
OB 90
DTFRIN - 29,420
£,6200D03 3RITY), LIRET’ 2,500
%Q:bébmd:a:% e3028 23e83Msd 400
TORSROING REDF RSN 22,380

X5 BRRINL 8,70,890
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LOBRIRINTD
EBRCT STTLNTO
ROSOD &3
AN §eas”
BOFIODNT Fe
BRY
A Y0 Y WoRN
W@ 30edS ot
Slatygilaplciasy
SROSY, B3 WSz
TP CORE SR
LB TORERT QT Fe3*
ReTD WoBTP
QLCBRCTTTLINED
BOBIOR) TROING Boee3 Toewned

214-

3,09,110
5,00,000
1,00,000
79,980
36,420
26,540
52,460
3,060
21,860
9,450
200
80,030
4,00,000
20,000
2,00,000

AR --

31 397 eRT BPHSOD), TONRSR STOD 098 B ST TS, SO0 :
1) SR, 2PriRe Fe T 20,000/

2) TR, derRderow geao® X 4,500/-.

3) P, BRERTF {eRd0IHOMN WIRERORR) T 5,500/

4) BT FeDT 4eR00D0 T 6,000/-.

5) 2003650 &e0o00 X 8,000/-.

10. a) QB 0,05° B4 B980T T08300T LTS E2eS DOTROLECHR) B SHROWD.

&:}Dé’ﬁ@:ﬁ)ﬂ 31-3-2016 ﬁé dw%oarb@da

WOS aﬁos vplevelnt

12-11-2015 6 gonsd
5-1-2016 4 3onsd
8-2-2016 3 &onsd
16-3-2016 2 gonsd

223 (3

25,000/~
40,000/~
15,000/-

10,000/-

2pel O3 (Sard)

2 6%

8%

9%

7%
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% 12,25,000/- B335

-15-

a) e0DOT FRITE) Weesa® X 1,25,000.

b) 20w &ea0ooX 4,45,000

c) BREINY R0edS witdeses w@ X 15,000
d) 892 TB3RLeFT gedor X 13,400

e) TR WBoeds geam® X 25,500

f) wENRWeson 301 Qemen X 15,200

g) RERVeHT Dedotsd ey X 5,800

RoeR BROTVETBRTY BRET TOST APODTY, WVEROCIREIA.
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b) 31-3-2014 Tomd 22eR IR BoTAOH BT WBDE), IFFoBTR BORLIR

31-3-2016 B 03,3 FRFTE G2 33 RO RoroPAT B $930 B3R, VBT,

Q=T
2DDEANT
PIVTITONED
WeEWNTD
SRRWDNL
TRV T
RRTILNED
O CUZRAD
%3
BORITOTONED
038 e
TOAFT BN 39,000
933 Do g 4,000
TP DOF N
BrEND 9,000

Dr.

60,000

6,500
12,000
32,000

43,000

Cr.

1,80,000
3,25,000
75,000
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FIOF B D2F 30,000
B0 FEned 11,000 50,000
DN 74,500
ORI, NN 8,000 ~
VDA 7,00,000 ~
TOBINGD 2,30,000 -
[N 70,000 -
wW2,08700 F© (B3B8 W TOT. ) 1,20,000
WORTY 4,37,000
12,11,500 12,11,500
BROTEBAD ¢
1) R0 TR
ZOITOTOND gne. 3,30,000
%33 de. 283,000
SODOTOTY LT oR. 8,000
dﬁﬁng)dﬁ#o on. 3,000

2) 3D, BTN WIRT)
B0 B isd 8. 20,000
%38 8. 10,000/
3) @ING BoedT FRFL Je8e3 10.
4) W08 FOT B W& ;aaaé Q.
DREB BRVODNA T, w23 T3 SR, S0B0DR) B2 s DB S0IROR.




